HorowhenuaJ

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Horowhenua District Council
2022 Triennial Elections

PROGRESS RESULT
The progress result for the Horowhenua District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.
This result is based upon the counting of approximately 90% of the returned votes. The progress result

does not include some special votes and votes returned today that are still in transit to the processing
centre. The outcome of these elections may change once all votes have been counted.

Mayoralty Votes Received
WANDEN, Bernie 5,040
JENNINGS, Sam The Change We Need 2,710
KAYE-SIMMONS, Victoria Independent 2,128
INFORMAL 11
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 126
Kere Kere General Ward (2 vacancies) Votes Received
ALLAN, David 881
BRANNIGAN, Ross 876
RUSSELL, Brett Simply The Best 621
GIRLING, John 594
INFORMAL 3
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 21
Miranui General Ward (1 vacancy) Votes Received
OLSEN, Paul 439
KETU, Robert 180
INFORMAL 0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 9
Levin General Ward (5 vacancies) Votes Received
JENNINGS, Sam Standing Up For Horowhenua 2,759
TUKAPUA, Piri-Hira Josephine 2,273
GRIMSTONE, Clint 2,227
YOUNG, Alan 2,215
BARKER, Mike Independent 1,721
KIRK, Athol Independent 1,577
PITT, Veronica 1,439
MASOE, Jane Vailaua 1,429
TAHIWI, Kelly 946

VAN DEN BERG, Carl To serve my community 791



INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS
Waiopehu General Ward (2 vacancies)

BOYLE, Rogan
PROCTER, Jonathan

AYLWARD, Barry

INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Horowhenua (Maori) Ward (2 vacancies)

HORI TE PA, Nina
TAMIHANA, Justin
O'CARROLL, Troy Whakawehi Marae Trustees

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Te Awahou Foxton Community Board (5 vacancies)

FOX, Nola Working together for Foxton & Beach
GIRLING, John
CHAMBERS, Trevor
ROACHE, David
RUSSELL, Brett Simply The Best
SANSON, Lindsay

* TAMIHANA, Justin (Withdrawn)

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

(* Progress result only - Withdrawn as potentially elected at ward)

The voter return was 40.34%, being 10,325 votes, excluding votes in transit to the processing centre and special

votes.

Warwick Lampp

Electoral Officer
Horowhenua District Council
8 October 2022

6
140

Votes Received

1,702
1,308

915

0
248

Votes Received

462
354

254

0
20

Votes Received

1,089
899
892
877
874

834
736

2
18



