

Horowhenua District Council

2022 Triennial Elections

PROGRESS RESULT

The progress result for the Horowhenua District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

This result is based upon the counting of approximately 90% of the returned votes. The progress result does not include some special votes and votes returned today that are still in transit to the processing centre. The outcome of these elections may change once all votes have been counted.

centre. The outcome of these elections may change once all votes have been counted.				
Mayoralty		Votes Received		
WANDEN, Bernie		5,040		
JENNINGS, Sam KAYE-SIMMONS, Victoria	The Change We Need Independent	2,710 2,128		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		11 126		
Kere Kere General Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received		
ALLAN, David BRANNIGAN, Ross		881 876		
RUSSELL, Brett GIRLING, John	Simply The Best	621 594		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		3 21		
Miranui General Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received		
OLSEN, Paul		439		
KETU, Robert		180		
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 9		
Levin General Ward (5 vacancies)		Votes Received		
JENNINGS, Sam TUKAPUA. Piri-Hira Josephine	Standing Up For Horowhenua	2,759 2.273		

Levill Selleral Ward (6 Vacanol	63)	votes necerved
JENNINGS, Sam	Standing Up For Horowhenua	2,759
TUKAPUA, Piri-Hira Josephine	• .	2,273
GRIMSTONE, Clint		2,227
YOUNG, Alan		2,215
BARKER, Mike	Independent	1,721
KIRK, Athol	Independent	1,577
PITT, Veronica		1,439
MASOE, Jane Vailaua		1,429
TAHIWI, Kelly		946
VAN DEN BERG, Carl	To serve my community	791

Waiopehu General Ward (2 vacancies)	Votes Received
BOYLE, Rogan	1,702
PROCTER, Jonathan	1,308
AYLWARD, Barry	915
INFORMAL	0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	248

Horowhenua (Māori) Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received
HORI TE PA, Nina TAMIHANA, Justin		462 354
O'CARROLL, Troy	Whakawehi Marae Trustees	254
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 20

Te Awahou Foxton Community Board (5 vacancies)		Votes Received
FOX, Nola GIRLING, John CHAMBERS, Trevor	Working together for Foxton & Beach	1,089 899 892
ROACHE, David RUSSELL, Brett	Simply The Best	877 874
SANSON, Lindsay * TAMIHANA, Justin (Withdrawn)		834 736
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		2 18

(* Progress result only - Withdrawn as potentially elected at ward)
The voter return was 40.34%, being 10,325 votes, excluding votes in transit to the processing centre and special votes.

Warwick Lampp **Electoral Officer Horowhenua District Council** 8 October 2022